

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 131745 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/2/2014 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 4/22/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing a temporary limited easement with the Wisconsin Department of

Transportation on the Milwaukee Fire Department property at 300 South 84th Street to assist the road improvements relating to the Milwaukee County Zoo Interchange Project, in the 10th Aldermanic

District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EASEMENTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT, STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Statement.pdf, 2. Temporary Limited Easement - Map & Photos, 3. Hearing Notice

List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/2/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/4/2014	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/7/2014	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/9/2014	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/22/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
4/28/2014	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

131745 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing a temporary limited easement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation on the Milwaukee Fire Department property at 300 South 84th Street to assist the road improvements relating to the Milwaukee County Zoo Interchange Project, in the 10th Aldermanic District.

This resolution permits the City of Milwaukee to execute an easement to facilitate road improvements.

Whereas, The Wisconsin Department of Transportation ("WISDOT") presented the City of Milwaukee ("City") with an offer to acquire a temporary limited easement ("easement") at the City-owned property at 300 South 84th Street, which is Engine House No. 25 of the Milwaukee Fire Department ("MFD"); and

Whereas, The easement is approximately five years in length and will provide access to construct, cut and fill slopes for reconstruction of South 84th Street as part of the Milwaukee County Zoo Interchange Project; and

Whereas, MFD has reviewed the proposed easement and determined that it will not interfere with use of the property; and

Whereas, The appraisal presented by WISDOT has been reviewed by the City Real Estate staff and the offering values have been determined to be reasonable consideration for the easement; now, therefore, be it

File #: 131745, Version: 0

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of the Department of City Development, or designee, is authorized to execute said easement with WISDOT; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proceeds from the easement, less a 30 percent cost reimbursement to the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee, shall be deposited in the General Fund.

DCD-Real Estate RS:rs 04/02/14/A